
30Nov25 1 Dmr fm p 1B :49¹¿ 1:14^½ 1:43¾¾ 3g l Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 82 93-103 6 7º¡ 7º 7º 4¶ 2¨© Hernandez J J 120 bL 2.90 Mr. Disrspctful 123¨© Cll M Sir120¸¢ Jimmy Blue Jens125¡ 2wd,3wd 1/4,lost bob 9
23Nov25 3 Dmr gd p¶¸ 1B :49½¶ 1:14¾¾ 1:45¹º 3g SOC 50000 - N 79 70-90 9 9¾£ 9¾¢ 10½¢ 9¼ 6º£ Desormeaux K J 120 bL 11.60 Crzy Cvalier123£ Burning Rubber120¸¢ Prince Dolce120¨µ wpull badly,bit rank2nd 10
18Oct25 1 SA fm p¶^ 1m :47^¿ 1:11¾½ 1:34¾¾ 3g SOC 50000 - N 72 97-100 2 3¸ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¸ 4¸* Rispoli U 122 bL 4.70 1048 Amrcn Glory125£ Nght Out125¡ Prnc of Dl Mr122£ ins,angled uppr,evenly,PL3rd 7
31Aug25 1 Dmr fm p 1m :48¹¾ 1:13»º 1:37¶¼ 3 Clm 40000 (40-35) 74-85 3 2¶¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 2¨µ Desormeaux K J 120 bL 3.40 Tariff122¨µ Call Me Sir120¨© Comininalittlehot120¡ keen ins,tip uppr,game 6
15Dec24 9 Lrc ft 1m :47¸º 1:12¼^ 1:38º¼ 2 l Stk - KngGlriusB - 100k 70-76 9 9¼¢ 9¹£ 8º¡ 8¹£ 7¼ Rispoli U 117 b 5.40 She Brennan120¨© I'm a Bad Boy119¡ R Heisman119¶¢ wbpd st,5-4w,3-4w,tippd 9
18Oct24 4 SA fm p¹^ 1m :49»¶ 1:13¾½ 1:37»º 2 l Msw 54000 51-79 6 3¸ 5¸ 3¶ 2¡ 1¡ Rispoli U 120 b *.60 1043 Call Me Sir120¡ King of Dragons120º¢ Dynodave120¨µ btwn,aim3w,best late 7
30Aug24 5 Dmr fm p¹^ 1m :47¿¿ 1:12¾¶ 1:37^½ 2 l Msw 75000 70-79 8 5¸£ 3¸ 3¶ 2¶¡ 2¸* Fresu A 120 2.10 Cali Cat120¸ Call Me Sir120«¬ Uncle Evco120¹wveerd/bpd st,bid4w3/16,DQ3rd 10
09Aug24 6 Dmr fm p¸º 5f :23¸¸ :46½¸ :58»½ 2 l Msw 75000 62-76 5 3 7¹¡ 6¸¢ 5¸¢ 4¸¢ Fresu A 120 2.50 Rn fr Kddr120£ Johnson's Mgc120¶¡ Kep Dncn Nck120«¬ wtrouble early,3-4wide 9

1:03.2 1:03 o :49.1 a 1:00.4

08Nov25 3 Dmr fm p¶¾ 5f :22¼¼ :45¹¼ :57¶^ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 88 103-103 3 1 2¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 3¡ Carmona S 120 bL 55.30 Harcyn122¡ Margot's Boy122«¬ Hacking It Up120¨µ duel ins,led,outfinshd 10
23Mar25 9 SA fm p¸^ 6K :23¹º :46»¸ 1:15^» 4g SOC 25000 - N 79-97 8 1 4¸¡ 4¸ 5¸ 6¹ Ayuso A 122 bL 16.90 1038 Simplexity124£ Meg Moon122«¬ Whatmakessammyrun122¡ stalk btwn,2w,evenly 10
23Feb25 8 SA fm p¶^ 6f :21½¹ :44¹¹ 1:08½¼ 4g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 105-90 2 2 5¹¡ 4¹¡ 3¡ 4¸ Ayuso A 122 bL 10.70 1033 Mody Jm122¶¡ nDn't Swr Dv122¡ nCont of Amzon122¡ ins,tip out,led midstr 9
26Jan25 6 SA wfsu 6K :22^¹ :44¾¼ 1:17¸¹ 4g Clm 32000 (32-28) 90-80 1 4 4¸¡ 3¸ 4º¡ 5¶¸¡ Herrera D A 122 bL 4.50 1051 Dvil B Me122¸£ Awesome Rhythm122¼¡ Commnder122¶£ brf speed,chsd3w,wknd 6
01Jan25 9 SA fm p¸^ 6f :21¾¼ :44¹º 1:08¸¶ 4g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 90-92 2 4 5¹ 2¸ 2¶ 3¶¢ Ayuso A 122 bL 7.00 1000 Whatmakessammyrun122£ Player B122¡ Hacking It Up122¸ loomed, no final kick 10
13Oct24 7 SA fm y̧ ^ *6K :21¹¸ :43ºº 1:11»º 3g l Stk - CalFlagHB - 100k 106-104 3 3 3¹¡ 3¶¡ 4¶ 5¸¢ Ayuso A 118 b 17.90 1030 On the Whim122¡ Fst Buck124¨µ None Above the Lw122¶ wlacked room uppr-1/16 8
29Sep24 8 SA fm p¶^ 6f :21¿¹ :44¹¼ 1:08¸» 3g l Aoc 20000nw1$/x 102-96 2 2 3¸ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¶£ Velazquez J R 124 bL 26.80 1019 Hacking It Up124¶£ Refocus121¶ Chick's Dig It124¶ stalk duo,waited,surgd 11
01Sep24 6 Dmr fm p 1B :48¿¿ 1:13¹¶ 1:42¼½ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 96-90 3 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¶ 6¸¡ 8¾ Cedillo A 121 L 26.10 Hurricn Cloud121¡ Birth of Cool121¨µ Lil Richrds Bllo121£ ceded,bid3deep,wknd 10
03Aug24 3 Dmr fm p¶¾ 1m :46^¼ 1:10¹» 1:34¾º 3g l Aoc 20000nw1$/x 110-88 5 4º¡ 3º¡ 3¸ 3º¡ 6¶^¢ Rispoli U 125 L 11.60 Tlklssworkmor125¨© Dont Fight th Fd125º Crdiff Crck123¡ reserved2wd,ins,tired 7
16Jun24 8 SA fm p 1m :47¹¾ 1:10¾º 1:34¾½ 3g l Aoc 20000nw1$/x-w 79-80 9 4¶¡ 5¶£ 4¶£ 3¡ 7¼¢ Rispoli U 126 L 9.90 1033 Big Bet Jafinsafa126¨µ Kerry Gold126¨µ Fly the Sky126¡ 3wd into str,bid,wknd 9

1:00.2 1:00.4 1:01.4 :48.3

23Nov25 7 Dmr gd p¶¸ 1O :49¾¿ 1:41»¾ 2:18¾¼ 3gk Stk - RedCarptG3 - 100k 84 97-96 2 7¼£ 7»¢ 8»¢ 8º 8º¡ Smith M E 118 15.30 Mrs. Astor121¨µ Public Assembly123¶¡ Paradise Lake121¨µ inside, no menace 9
19Oct25 7 SA fm y 1L :47»½ 1:36¹¼ 2:00¹¼ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 82 114-100 3 4¸ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¶ 1¡ Smith M E 122 L 4.90 1092 Hy Jessie122¡ Corneli Fort125¨µ Thebestisyettobe123¶¢ stalk ins,led1/16,held 7
28Sep2510 SA fm p¶^ 1m :46»¿ 1:11¸^ 1:34¼¾ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 81 89-100 9 10½¢10¼£ 11»£ 9¹£ 7¹¢ Smith M E 124 bL 13.00 1086 Slick122¶ Edge of Mali122¡ Resolve122¡wcheck2x 2nd,traffc str 11
01Sep25 7 Dmr fm p¶¸ 1B :48¿½ 1:13¾» 1:43»^ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 65-90 4 9½¢ 9½¢ 9½ 9º£ 7¸¡ Gonzalez R 124 L 6.00 Going Deep121«¬ Ribbons121¨µ Lila121«¬ wtoss hd/stp slw,ins-2w 9
09Aug25 5 Dmr fm p¶¾ 1m :46º¾ 1:11¶¾ 1:35º½ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 103-100 1 7» 7º¡ 6¹¡ 5¸£ 4¡ Frey K 124 L 7.90 Innovative121¨µ Eiffel121«¬ Ribbons121«¬ walter erly,btw,tip out 8
18Jan25 11 SA fm p 1m :47¿¼ 1:12¿¾ 1:36¿¾ 3 kl Stk - CalCpOaksB - 175k 64-81 9 11½ 10½¡ 8º¡ 11»¢ 7¸¢ Frey K 124 4.60 1071 Tk Anothr Crd124¨µ Miso Phnsy124£ Tquilandthrpy124¡ 2w,3w,angled6w,mildly 12
08Dec24 9 Lrc ft 1m :48»º 1:13¿¼ 1:39¾» 2 kl Stk - SvietProbB - 100k 44-73 4 7º¡ 7¹¡ 6¸¢ 3¶ 1¸ Frey K 118 16.10 Hy Jssi118¸ In th Air Tonight119¨µ Tquilandthrpy121¡ 3-4w,angled,going away 9
16Nov24 3 Dmr fm p¶¸ 1m :48¸¿ 1:12¿¿ 1:38^½ 2 kl Msw 54000 69-76 2 3¸ 4¸ 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¡ Frey K 120 3.40 Hey Jessie120¡ Less Is More120»¢ Orange Thunder120¶¡ ins,aim2w,dug in late 8
19Oct24 4 SA fm p¶^ 1m :46¿½ 1:11¿¿ 1:36º^ 2 kl Msw 54000 86-78 3 7º¡ 6¹¡ 5¶£ 5º 4¸£ Frey K 120 17.90 1085 Chilly Philly115£ Renatus120¶¢ How About Pavel120£wbp st,3-4w2nd,lug uppr 7

o 1:00.2 1:01.3 :49 :49.2

30Nov25 1 Dmr fm p 1B :49¹¿ 1:14^½ 1:43¾¾ 3g l Aoc 20000nw1$/x-c 89 103-100 2 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ 1¡ 3¸¢ Frey K 125 L 10.10 Mr. Disrspctful 123¨© Cll Me Sir120¸¢ Jimmy Blue Jens125¡ bid1/4,led,yield late 9
Claimed by Giddyup JR LLC from Chaffee, Jr., Ronald E. and Steinmann, Heinz J. for $20,000, Hernandez, Jr. Jose - Trainer

19Oct25 5 SA fm p 1m :47¶½ 1:11º¼ 1:34¾^ 3g Clm 25000 88 77-86 8 8»¡ 6¹¡ 3¡ 3¶¡ 6¸ Frey K 123 L 8.60 1084 Castle Leoch123¡ Vantastic123¡ Neon Lights123¨© bid4-3w,no late kick 12
07Sep2511 Dmr fm p 1m :46¹¾ 1:10¿¾ 1:34½¿ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x 94-88 6 3¹ 3»¡ 2¡ 5¸ 11½£ Frey K 125 L 37.70 Frindly Confins119¶ Cubn Confusion123¶ Tks Three125«¬ w2w,duel outsd,bpd upr 12
15Aug25 1 Dmr fm p¸º 1B :48¾^ 1:13¼½ 1:43º¶ 3g Clm 32000nw1/9m 86-98 5 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3£ Frey K 125 L 5.10 Uncle Hppy125¡ Trusty Rusty125¨µ Jimmy Blue Jens125¡ bid2w,led,grudgingly 9
04Jul25 7 Lrc ft 1m :46º¶ 1:10º½ 1:35½¿ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x 88-88 4 3¸¡ 4¶¢ 6»¢ 6½ 6¶¶¢ Frey K 124 L 6.10 Stmp My Passport124£ Feel the Magic124¶¡ Tessuto124º 3wd,4-3wd,weakened 9
31May25 4 SA fm p 1m :45¾º 1:09¹¶ 1:34^^ 3g l Aoc 20000nw1$/x-c 126-103 4 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¨© Hernandez J J 126 L *1.50 1100 Flyover124¨© Jimmy Blue Jeans126¸£ Brazenly126¡ w2w,drift bit late,miss 8

Claimed by Chaffee, Jr., Ronald E. and Steinmann, Heinz J. from Bruno, Perry and Gezon, Amy for $20,000, Mullins Jeff - Trainer
09Mar25 11 SA fm p 1m :46¾½ 1:10¼¸ 1:34¼½ 4g Clm 32000 (32-28) 96-97 4 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¡ 1¡ 4¶£ Frey K 122 L 2.70 1087 Ottomn Prince122£ Lottery Pick122¡ Sydney Street121¡ wbrk in/bpd,bid2w,yield 9
18Jan25 9 SA fm p 1N :47º¸ 1:11»¶ 1:47¿¹ 4g l Stk - TurfClsicB - 175k 122-103 4 4¸¢ 4¹ 4¶£ 3¶ 8º¢ Frey K 124 17.40 1069 Old Pal124¶ Coalinga Road124¨µ On the Whim124¨µ waited ins-2w,flattnd 11
17Nov24 3 Dmr fm p¶¸ 1m :47¸¸ 1:11¹^ 1:35¶¾ 3g Aoc 100000nw2$/x 92-99 4 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¨©* Frey K 121 L 12.30 Jimmy Blue Jeans121¨© Sarwar121¶¡ Reiquist121¶¢ wins,drifted final1/8th,DQ2nd 8
12Oct24 5 SA fm p 1N :47¹¶ 1:10½½ 1:46¶¾ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-w 121-110 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 5¸¡ Frey K 125 L 13.00 1020 Escape Artist123¨© Old Pal125¡ Reiquist125¶¡ ins,met bid,yield late 6

1:00.3 1:02.2 1:01.2 :50

29Dec25 8 SA ft 1m :46¹¹ 1:10º½ 1:36¼º 3g l Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 83 90-104 7 4¸ 5¸ 3¶ 1¡ 1¹¡ Berrios H I 125 L *2.50 1161 Mr. Disrspectful125¹¡ Left Hnd Mn123¨© Tem Plyer120¨µ wlackd room1/4,drft str 10
30Nov25 1 Dmr fm p 1B :49¹¿ 1:14^½ 1:43¾¾ 3g l Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 93 101-103 1 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 1¨© Berrios H I 123 L *1.30 Mr. Disrspctful123¨© Cll M Sir120¸¢ Jimmy Blu Jns125¡ wlack rm1/4-upr,won bob 9
16Nov25 7 Dmr ft 6K :21¾¿ :44¾¶ 1:16½¾ 3g l Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 93 ----- 3 7 -- -- -- -- Hernandez J J 122 L *1.50 Berlin Wll120½£ Kerry Gold124£ Strongerthnbefore122«¬ wthrew hd/hop/lost ridr 7
20Sep25 7 Lrc ft 1m :45»» 1:10^¶ 1:35½¸ 3g l Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 103-98 8 1¸ 1¶ 1¸ 1¶¡ 2¶£ Kimura K 123 bL *.40 Kep Dncn Nck120¶£ Mr. Dsrspctfl123«¬ Th Gypsy Cwby118£ 4w-ins,ins-3w,drft str 8
23Aug25 7 Dmr ft 1m :45½¿ 1:09¿^ 1:35¼¿ 3g l Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 92-110 1 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¨©* Berrios H I 123 bL *.60 Mr. Disrspctful123¨© Cnni125º¢ Speed Grzy125¨µ wins,drftd/bp near wire,DQ2nd 10
02Aug25 9 Dmr fm p¶¸ 1B :47¹¹ 1:11¼¶ 1:41¸¾ 3g l Stk - CalDreamnB - 150k 112-102 5 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 4¶£ 5¹¢ Berrios H I 121 7.20 Kings River Knight125¡ Aligato121¶£ Annan121¶ stalk2w,prss outsd,wkn 10
21Jun25 8 Lrc ft 1m :46¼¸ 1:10½¹ 1:35¿^ 3g l Stk - BertrandoB - 100k 90-105 6 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¶¢ Berrios H I 126 b 4.10 Kngs Rvr Knght126¶¢ Mr. Dsrspctfl126¶ Rdrgknws126¶¢ wins,2wd,forced in 1/16 7
09May25 3 SA fm p¹^ 1m :47»½ 1:11»¸ 1:35¸¸ 3g Str 50000nw3/L 104-108 5 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¸¡ Berrios H I 126 bL 4.50 1168 Mr. Disrespectful126¸¡ Promissio126¨µ Rstman Vibe126¶¢ 2w-ins1st,cleared1/4 5
19Apr25 9 SA ft 1m :47¸¼ 1:12¶¸ 1:39¶¼ 3g l Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 89-89 2 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶ 2¨µ* Berrios H I 124 bL *.90 1184 Sprtl dvsr124¨µ Mr. Dsrspctfl124¨µ Mnng Dstrct124¨µ wbp st,ins,drft/bp late,DQ3rd 7
22Mar25 4 SA ft 1m :48¶¿ 1:12¸¶ 1:38^½ 4g SOC 50000 - N 78-108 4 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1½ 1¾£ Berrios H I 124 bL *1.20 1165 Mr. Disrspctful124¾£ Mlibu Rocks124¸¡ Resemblnce124¶¹ 2wd-ins,convincingly 4

1:01 :48.1 o 1:03.2 a o :58.1



03May2510 Tup fm p 1O :49»½ 1:38½º 2:15^º 3g Stk - RHazelton - 50k 132-10110 9¶¶ 9¼£ 6» 6¼ 6»£ Hernandez H 122 bfL 5.00 Fearless Soldier122¨µ Kennebec124«¬ What a Dude122¸¢ improved position 10
28Mar25 7 SA fm y¹^ 1L :49¹^ 1:40¶¹ 2:02½½ 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x 92-105 9 4¸ 4¸¡ 4¶ 6¹ 7¹ Kimura K 124 bfL 9.60 1109 Maltese Falcon124¨© Zalamo124¡ Coalinga Road124£ 2w,bid4deep,flattened 9
08Mar25 10 SA ft 1m :45¾¿ 1:10¶¼ 1:35¶º 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-c 81-81 5 7¹£ 7º 7¼¡ 6¿£ 6¶¼£ Pereira T J 124 L 6.80 1114 Eagles Flight122º¡ Santarena122¨µ Brazenly124¸wstmbld bit,3-2wd,3-4wd 7

Claimed by Blake Les from Castrellon Hector for $50,000, Periban Jorge - Trainer
18Jan25 9 SA fm p 1N :47º¸ 1:11»¶ 1:47¿¹ 4g l Stk - TurfClsicB - 175k 116-105 2 7¹£ 7º£ 7¹¢ 8¹¡ 7¹ Smith M E 124 b 9.60 1070 Old Pal124¶ Coalinga Road124¨µ On the Whim124¨µ svd ground,needed more 11
29Nov24 7 Dmr fm p¸º 1K :49¸½ 1:38½¶ 2:28»º 3g Stk - HolTrfCpG2 - 200k 109-104 5 4¹¡ 4¸ 2¶ 5¶£ 6»¡ Pereira T J 122 b 54.50 Truly Qulity122¡ Blnikhov122¶¡ Nineeleventurbo122¶£ waim3-2w 3rd,bmpd upper 9
09Nov24 8 Dmr ft 7f :22^¹ :44¸¹ 1:21¹¿ 3g l Stk - CaryGrantB - 100k 82-90 4 5 5¹ 5¹¡ 5¶^ 5¶¸¢ Fresu A 124 b 7.90 Big City Lights120¾¡ Mn O Rose122¶£ Moose Mitchell120¨µ widest, no response 5
13Oct24 7 SA fm y̧ ^ *6K :21¹¸ :43ºº 1:11»º 3g l Stk - CalFlagHB - 100k 71-107 7 7 8¾£ 7º¡ 5¸¡ 3£ Smith M E 122 b 7.40 1055 On the Whim122¡ Fast Buck124¨µ None Above the Law122¶ 3-4wd, steady rally 8
31Aug2410 Dmr ft 1L :46¿» 1:36¸¿ 2:02¶^ 3g Stk - PacifcClG1 - 1000k 110-106 7 8»¢ 8º¢ 7» 6»¡ 6»¡ Laprida J 124 b 55.10 Mixto124¡ Full Serrano124¡ Reincarnate124¸ 2wide,never threatened 8
03Aug24 9 Dmr fm p¶¾ 1B :47¿¿ 1:11»½ 1:41ºº 3g l Stk - CalDreamnB - 150k 65-98 7 10¼¡10¾¡ 10½£ 6º¡ 3¶£ Fresu A 125 b 13.90 On th Whim123¶¢ Proof H Rids121¡ Non Abov the Lw125«¬ wins,altered out midstr 11
22Jun24 9 Lrc ft 1m :46¶¼ 1:10»½ 1:35½¼ 3g l Stk - BertrandoB - 100k 97-105 3 4º¡ 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 2¡ 1£ Fresu A 124 b 9.00 Nn Abv th Lw124£ Lvsck Bls124» Dnt Fght th Fd124¶£ hemmd2nd,angl out,game 4

1:02.1 :49.1 a :49.3 :37.2

29Nov25 5 Dmr fm p¶¸ 1B :47¶¶ 1:11¶» 1:41½¶ 3g Stk - SeabsctHG2 - 200k 94 124-113 6 6¹£ 6º 6¹¡ 6¸¡ 4£ Lezcano A 118 b 31.80 Call Sign Seven116¡ Astronomer119«¬ El Potente121«¬ 2w,3w3/16,angled,rally 8
11Oct25 9 SA fm p¸^ 1N :46¿½ 1:10¼» 1:46º¹ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 92 92-106 3 8¹¡ 10½ 8¹¡ 6¸¢ 4¶ Kimura K 125 bL *2.40 1091 British Isles123«¬ Lahaina Flavor123¨µ Lammas125£ wmild shuffl1st,2-4w2nd 10
18Jan25 9 SA fm p 1N :47º¸ 1:11»¶ 1:47¿¹ 4g l Stk - TurfClsicB - 175k 117-109 3 6¹£ 6º¡ 5¸¢ 4¶¢ 1¶ Fresu A 124 b *1.80 1082 Old Pal124¶ Coalinga Road124¨µ On the Whim124¨µ tracked 2-3w,best late 11
17Nov24 7 Dmr fm p¶¸ 1m :45½¿ 1:09¿^ 1:33¿^ 3g Aoc 100000nw2$/x-N 83-110 4 9¶^ 8¶¶ 8º¢ 6» 3¶¢ Fresu A 121 bL *2.90 Zio Jo123¨µ El Potente121¶ Old Pal121£ inside, traffic1/4-1/8 9
12Oct24 5 SA fm p 1N :47¹¶ 1:10½½ 1:46¶¾ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 103-114 6 5»¡ 5»¡ 5»¡ 5¸¢ 2¨© Smith M E 125 bL 2.30 1068 Escape Artist123¨© Old Pal125¡ Reiquist125¶¡ 2w,swung out,missed 6
22Aug24 6 Dmr fm p¸º 1O :49½¹ 1:38½¶ 2:14¿º 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 90-103 1 5º¡ 5º¡ 6º 3¸ 3¹¡ Smith M E 121 bL 4.60 Divin Propos123¶ Offlee Naughty121¸¡ Old Pal121¹wgain3-4w3rd,lost crop 7
03Aug24 9 Dmr fm p¶¾ 1B :47¿¿ 1:11»½ 1:41ºº 3g l Stk - CalDreamnB - 150k 68-97 10 9»¡ 9½¡ 9½¡ 9¼¢ 6¸¢ Smith M E 123 b *2.60 On th Whm123¶¢ Prof H Rds121¡ Non Abov th Lw125«¬ swung6wd,mild response 11
25May24 4 SA fm p¶^ 1m :48ºº 1:12º¿ 1:35½» 3g l Stk - CrystlWtrB - 100k 58-89 5 9» 9» 8º¡ 7º¢ 3¹¢ Smith M E 126 b 5.70 1142 Kings Rivr Knight126¶£ Brely Funtionl124¶¡ Old Pl126¨µ ins,angld out2nd,up3rd 9
05May2410 SA fm p¶^ 1m :47½^ 1:12^» 1:35»^ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 71-102 4 8¾¡ 9½ 8º¢ 6¹¡ 1¡ Smith M E 126 bL 3.60 1135 Old Pal126¡ City Exile124¶ Barely Funtional126¡wpulled,came out midstr 9
28May23 8 SA fm p¶^ 1N :49»½ 1:14¶½ 1:50¶º 3 l Stk - SnowChiefB - 150k 70-94 1 6º 5¼ 5º¡ 4¶¡ 1£ Hernandez J J 120 b 2.70 1135 Old Pal120£ Clouseau122¡ Boss Sully120¸¡wstep slow, rail rally 7

o 1:00 o :49 a o :48 o :47.3

15Jun25 9 SA fm y *1M 1:10½¸ 2:03»^ 2:45¿º 3g Stk - SnJnCpoG3 - 100k 105-79 3 3» 4»¡ 5¶^ 5¶» 5¹¶£ Kimura K 118 10.60 1119 Nitti122¸¡ Time Song122£ Balladeer126¶¿ settled inside, empty 5
24May2510 SA fm p¸^ 1N :47¶¼ 1:13¹¶ 1:49¾^ 3 l Stk - SnowChiefB - 125k 100-83 8 8¿ 5¹£ 5¸ 2¶ 1¡ Kimura K 120 43.60 1124 Santa Barbarian120¡ Cali Cat120¶¢ Got Soul122¶ 3wide,wore down rival 8
09May25 1 SA fm p¹^ 1m :48¼» 1:12»¼ 1:36¿¶ 35 l Msw 60000 78-91 5 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 1¨µ Ayuso A 118 L 13.90 1098 Santa Barbarian118¨µ High King126¡ Gray Thunder119» closest,prss2w,gamely 6
23Mar25 6 SA ft 1m :46½º 1:11¿¹ 1:40¶¹ 3 Mcl 32000 90-76 5 4¸¡ 6º¡ 6¿¡ 7½¡ 5»£ Ayuso A 122 L 10.00 1122 Spn Nt Strrd122¶¢ Uncl Evco122¶ Cno for th Wn122¹¢ 2w-ins,2-4w,churned on 9
17Feb25 10 SA fm p¶^ 1m :47º¹ 1:12½¼ 1:36»½ 3 l Msw 60000 90-71 6 2¡ 2¶ 4¹ 7¾¡ 5¾£ Escobedo A 122 L 42.60 1111 Got Soul122¶¢ Sabertooth122¶ Shapoval122¹¡ press3-2w,stalk,faded 11
18Jan25 8 SA ft 6f :22¹^ :45¼º 1:10¿¿ 3 l Mcl 50000 82-69 12 5 3¡ 5º 5¾ 6¿¢ Prat F 122 L 4.30 1091 Chck's n th Wy122¡ Wstrn Fredm122¶¡ Dy t th Trck122¼¡ forward,4wd,weakened 12

a o 1:01 :48.1 1:01 a 1:13.4

08Nov25 8 Dmr ft 7f :22¹¸ :44¼¹ 1:21¼¼ 3g l Stk - ThChsnVrnB - 100k 91 69-93 6 4 3¶ 4¸¢ 5º 5¹£ Herrera D A 122 b 16.30 Man O Rose124¶¡ Drop Um118¡ Shea Brennan120¡ chased 3-4wd, no bid 7
13Sep25 9 Lrc ft 1m :46¸^ 1:10½½ 1:35»¸ 3g l Stk - EBJohnstnB - 75k 95-104 2 2¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¸ 2»¢ Herrera D A 122 b 8.90 Mn O Rose124»¢ Stmp My Pssport122¶£ Mystic Spirit122£ stalk,loomed 2nd turn 6
04Jul25 7 Lrc ft 1m :46º¶ 1:10º½ 1:35½¿ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 92-106 2 2¶¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 1£ Herrera D A 124 bL 6.20 Stmp My Pssport124£ Feel the Magic124¶¡ Tessuto124º 2w,outsd,led,lug in1/8 9
24May25 8 SA fm p¸^ 1m :47½¾ 1:11^¶ 1:34¾º 3g l Stk - CrystlWtrB - 100k 97-102 1 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 2¹ 6»¢ Ayuso A 124 b 30.90 1111 Kings Rivr Knight126¹¡ Tkes Three124¨© Coling Rod126¶ mild bid2nd,turned awy 7
02Apr25 6 Tup ft 1m :45¹¾ 1:09¹º 1:35½^ 4g Aoc 25000 (25-20)nw2/x-N 105-89 4 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 3¹£ Americano M 117» bL *1.30 Frlss Sldr122¸¡ Srprsnglyprfct122¶¢ Stmp My Pssprt117¸¢ wduel,re-bid,lckd kick 7
13Mar25 5 Tup ft 1m :45¾¿ 1:10¸¾ 1:37¹^ 4g Aoc 16000 (16-12.5)nw1/x-N 105-94 2 2¶¡ 2¸ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1º¢ Americano M 117» bL *.80 Stmp My Pssport117º¢ Nolongrhobby124¶£ Ken Hir124¹£ bid1/4,drew clear late 5
01Feb25 10 SA fm p 1m :45¸^ 1:09¹½ 1:34¹½ 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 113-85 4 5»¡ 5¼¡ 6¼¡ 7¾ 10¶^ Dettori L 124 bL 8.10 1105 Cll Sign Svn122¨© Jwld Shilllgh117¨µ Hert Heded124¶¢ 2-3w,4w into str,empty 11
28Dec2410 SA fm p¶^ 1N :47¼» 1:11¿½ 1:47»º 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 107-99 3 2«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 5¶£ Dettori L 125 bL 17.50 1062 Sea Singer120¡ Packs a Wahlop125¨µ British Isles120«¬ wkeen,2w-ins,yield late 11
02Nov24 1 Dmr fm p 1B :47»¼ 1:11º^ 1:41º¸ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 128-102 4 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 8¸¡ 10»¡ Rosario J 125 14.50 Tisquantum125¡ Canada Gate120¡ Invigorated120£ wins,traffic upper,wknd 12
06Apr24 11 SA fm p 1m :46»¿ 1:10¾¼ 1:33¾º 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 83-94 3 8¼¢ 9¼£ 10»¢ 9º£ 11¼¡ Hernandez J J 124 L 6.80 1085 Aligato124¡ Faustin122¨µ Mystification122¶¢ reserved ins,no factor 12

:37.1 1:01.1 :50 :50.3

29Dec25 8 SA ft 1m :46¹¹ 1:10º½ 1:36¼º 3g l Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 86-98 5 7º¡ 6¹ 7¹¢ 6¹ 3¹¡ Kimura K 120 bfL 3.50 1125 Mr. Disrspectful 125¹¡ Left Hnd Mn123¨© Tem Plyer120¨µ 2-3w,2wd,missed 2nd 10
30Nov25 2 Dmr ft 5K :21½¾ :45¹º 1:03»½ 3g l Msw 60000 61-96 7 6 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 1¡ 1¶£ Kimura K 122 bL 4.20 Team Player122¶£ Infinitum122¶¢ Maury Wills122¡ bid 4deep turn,cleared 8
19Oct25 4 SA ft 1m :47^½ 1:11^½ 1:36¾º 35 l Msw 60000 71-92 3 4º 4¸ 4¸ 3º 2¹¡ Kimura K 122 bfL 10.10 1133 Keithing Thunder122¹¡ Tem Plyer122¸ Rich Reward122¶£ 2w,ins,tip out,gain2nd 5

:48.1 a 1:13.4 :38 o 1:01.1

28Dec25 6 SA ft 1B :48ºº 1:12¸¼ 1:42¹¼ 3g Stk - LPncayJrG2 - 200k 86 58-99 2 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 4¸¡ 4½ Desormeaux K J 121 10.80 1197 Nysos125«¬ Nevada Beach123º¢ Bartholdy121¸£ led ins,dueled,weaknd 6
31Oct25 1 Dmr ft 1m :45½¶ 1:10¸» 1:35½¹ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 88 95-112 9 3¶¡ 3¡ 1¸ 1¸ 1¸£ Desormeaux K J 125 12.50 Vodka Vodka125¸£ Westwood120¡ Brazenly125¶¢ 3w, took over, cleared 11
10Oct25 9 SA fm p¹^ 1m :46¸¹ 1:09½¶ 1:33»¶ 3g l Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 84 103-102 3 4¹ 4¹¡ 4¶¡ 3¡ 1¶¢ Desormeaux K J 123 L *1.00 1206 Vodka Vodka123¶¢ Cardiff Crack123¨µ Kerry Gold125£ ins-2w,bid btwn,clear 9
30Aug25 3 Dmr fm p 1m :46^º 1:11¶¾ 1:35¼½ 3g l Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 112-96 6 8» 8º£ 9º£ 9¹£ 7¸£ Desormeaux K J 123 L *1.90 Annan123¶ Winning Patriot123£ Prince of Del Mar119¨µ wtight erly,on heels1/2 12
01Aug25 7 Dmr fm p¸º 1m :47 1:11¾º 1:35º¸ 3g l Msw 80000 96-95 1 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1»¢ Desormeaux K J 125 L *1.90 Vodka Vodka125»¢ Big Bill120¶ Keep Dancin Nick120¶¡ rail speed, widened 10
28Jul24 7 Dmr fm p¶¸ 1m :46¾¶ 1:11¼º 1:35¼¿ 3g l Msw 75000 95-85 9 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 3¸ 4¹£ Valdivia, Jr. J 120 bL 5.60 Stylshlycclmd125¶¡ Glorous Lf125¶¢ Blm th Clssic120¶ wbrsh st,prss2w,weakknd 12
19Apr24 1 SA fm p¹^ 1m :45¾» 1:10¸» 1:34¼¾ 35 l Msw 54000 111-91 1 4¸¡ 3¸ 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ Frey K 118 bL 8.50 1170 Bert's Prospect126¶¡ Vodka Vodka118¶ Rhino126º£ bid btwn/bothered 1/16 6
24Mar24 1 SA fm p¸^ 1m :45¿» 1:11½º 1:36¼¸ 3 l Msw 65000 130-90 5 3¹ 3¸¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¶¢ Frey K 121 bL 9.50 1172 Takes Three121¶¢ Vodka Vodka121¸¢ Vols121¨© bid2w3/8,led,outkicked 7
15Feb24 6 SA ft 6K :21¿½ :45^¸ 1:17º^ 3 l Msw 65000 95-69 4 2 2¡ 3¸ 5¼ 5¶¶¢ Frey K 122 L 18.10 1163 Two by Four122«¬ Known Idea122«¬ J Dutton122¶ prss outsd,chs3-4w,wkn 6
07Jan24 6 SA ft 6f :22¶» :45½º 1:11¸¿ 3 l Msw 65000 82-77 5 6 4¸¡ 5¹£ 7º 8½ Franco G 122 L 12.20 1172 Shady Tiger122¨µ Two by Four122¶¢ Curlin's Kaos122¡ track3-2w,no response 9

:49 a :46.4 :48.2 :47.4



09Nov25 5 Dmr fm p¶¾ 1m :47¹½ 1:12º¸ 1:36»¸ 3g l Msw 60000 103-93 7 1¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ Fresu A 122 L *1.50 Wrm Sn nd Brw122¸¡ Hrdtobbttrnow122¶¡ Kss for Ll124¶¢ inside,shook free3/16 8
05Oct25 10 SA fm p¶^ 6f :21¼½ :45^½ 1:08½¹ 35 l Msw 60000 98-84 4 7 7º 7º¡ 6¼¡ 2¸ Fresu A 122 L 5.40 1079 Sir Percival122¸ Warm Sun and Brew122«¬ Big Bill122¹¢wbrk in/bpd,3w,late run 10

1:03.2 1:03.3 1:01.2 :50.4


